504969480 06/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5016226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTAKA KAKIGAHARA	04/26/2018
KENGO TAKEDA	04/26/2018
JUN MIHARA	05/26/2018
SATOSHI MURATA	04/26/2018
SHINYA YAMAMOTO	04/26/2018
TOMOAKI HATTORI	05/25/2018
KUMIKO SAKAGUCHI	04/26/2018
TAKAYUKI HIGUCHI	04/26/2018
TATSUYA EZAKA	04/26/2018
EMI SHIMIZU	05/24/2018
KENTARO MURAYAMA	04/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15940106		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

504969480

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

REEL: 046148 FRAME: 0472

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00890
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046148 FRAME: 0473

		(1)	Yutaka KAKIGAHARA	(7)	Kumiko SAKAGUCHI				
		(2)	Kengo TAKEDA	(8)	Takayuki HIGUCHI				
(1.42)	Insert	(3)	Jun MIHARA	(9)	Tatsuya EZAKA				
(1-12)	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(4)	Satoshi MURA'TA	(10)	Emi SHIMIZU				
		(5)	Shinya YAMAMOTO	(11)	Kentaro MURAYAMA				
		(6)	Tomoaki HATTORI	(12)					
			In consideration of the sum of one the undersigned, the undersigned ag	e dollar (\$1.00) an gree(s) to assign, a	d other good and valuable consideration and hereby does assign, transfer and s	ons paid to each of			
(13)	insert Name of Assignee	(13)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK		, 5, 4 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 44 - 4	-1.0.0.10			
(14)	insert Address of Assignee	(14)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Na	agoya, Aichi, 467	-8561, Japan				
			defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invitor-provisional, divisional, continu	vention, and in all ation, substitute,	pht, title and interest for the United Sta applications for patent including any a and reissue application(s), and a at may be granted on the invention kno	and all provisional,			
(15)	Insert Identification	(15)	FIXING DEVICE FIXING DEVELOPING AGENT IMAGE TO SHEET BY						
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		ELECTROSTATICALLY SPRAYING CHARGED FIXING SOLUTION						
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.						
40\	formation of the		for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an app	ication for patent in the United States o	of America			
16)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(16)	on <u>Apr. 26, 201</u>	18					
17)	Alternative Identification for	(17)	U.S. application Serial Number	15/940),106				
	filed applications		filed March 2	9, 2018					
pplication atents a pplication ssigned laims or examin tates re ght to co erewith.	cons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a line every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned assulting from said appropriate the entire intervisions of the undersigned as the undersigned and the undersigned are the entire intervisions.	and	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in the thereof, or any patent or reissue taining evidence and going forward with the first of the test of the	o execute separate connection with a application based the such interference and performial Property or single property or singular than the control of the entire interpy have) not executed.	any act which may be necessary in	the applications and ed concerning any properate with the connection with the money of the United as (they have) full the ments in conflict			
	n witness whereof, o	execut	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	ndersigned name(s)				
Date	apr. 26,	20	Name of Inventor	Yutaba K	nkigohara	_ (SEAL)			
Date	apr. 26,	20	Name of Inventor	Kingo J	akeda	_ (SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Date	apr. 26,	20/8	Name of Inventor	Jun MIHARA Satoshi	murata	(SEAL)			
				Satoshi MURATA	4	- · ·			

Date	Opr. 26, 20/8	Name of Inventor	Shinya Granato Shinya MANOTO	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
	apr. 26, 2018		Tomoaki HATTORI Kumiko SAKAGUCHI Kumiko SAKAGUCHI	(SEAL)
Date	apr. 26, 2018	Name of Inventor	Takayuki Higuchi Takayuki Higuchi	(SEAL)
Date	Apr. 26, 2018		Takayuki HIGUCHI Tatsuya Ezaka Tatsuya EZAKA	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Opr. 26, 2018	Name of Inventor	Emi SHIMIZU Kentaru Maragana Kentaro MURAYAMA	(SEAL)

		(1)	Yutaka KAKIO	HARA		(7)	Kumiko SAKAGUCHI		
		(2)	Kengo TAKEI	DA		(8)	Takayuki HIGUCHI		
	Insert	(3)	Jun MIHARA			(9)	Tatsuya EZAKA		
(1-12)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4)	Satoshi MURA	ТА		(10)	Emi SHIMIZU		
		(5)	Shinya YAMA	мото		(11)	Kentaro MURAYAMA		
		(6)	Tomoaki HAT	rori		(12)			
							d other good and valuable considerations paid to each o and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(13)	Insert Name of Assignee	(13)	BROTHER KO	OGYO KABUSI	TIKI KAISHA				
(14)	Insert Address of Assignee	(14)	15-1 Naeshiro-	cho, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya, Aichi	, 467-	-8561, Japan		
			defined in 35 U.s non-provisional,	S.C. §100, in the divisional, conf	Invention, and tinuation, subst	in all litute,	pht, title and interest for the United States of America a applications for patent including any and all provisiona and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten at may be granted on the invention known as		
(15)	Insert Identification	(15)	FIXING DEVI	CE FIXING DE	VELOPING A	GEN1	FIMAGE TO SHEET BY		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		ELECTROSTA	ATICALLY SPR	AYING CHAR	GED	FIXING SOLUTION		
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docke	Attorney Docket No.					
44-2			for which the und	dersigned has (ha	ave) executed a	п арр	lication for patent in the United States of America		
(16)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(16)	on <u>(</u>	May 26	2018		<u>)</u>		
(17)	Alternative	(17)	U.S. application	Serial Number	1	5/940	0,106		
•	Identification for filed applications		filed	Mar	ch 29, 2018				
patents applicati Assigne claims of reexami States in right to herewith which in	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interpretation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as the undersigned esulting from said appropriate the convey the entire interpretation. 6) The undersigned as yet necessary or convey the encessary or con	and ar deem agree division of agree ernation dispression dispressi	ny patent(s) issuin n necessary. (s) to execute all on thereof, or any obtaining evidence (s) to execute a nal Convention for (e) to perform (e) to perform (e) to the said All (s) to the said All (s) grant(s) the firm (s) y grant(s) the firm	g thereon, and a papers necessary patent or reise and going forward papers and do r Protection of In all affirmative are the Assignee. In request(s) the ssignee, as Assigned that he has no f Banner & N	any in connection sue application of with such interpretation of the property of the property of the property of the entity (they have) no Witcoff, LTD the	epara with based rieren perform or si be no of Pa ire into	any application and any continuing, divisional or reissurate assignments in connection with such applications and any interference which may be declared concerning and thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the ce. In any act which may be necessary in connection with indications and any act which may be necessary in connection with indications are consistent to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of atents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unitederest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) further, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict wer to insert on this assignment any further identification its Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this		
docume		exacı	ited by the under	rsigned on the o	date(s) opposit	e the	undersigned name(s).		
Date	·			Name of Inve	ntor		GAHARA (SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inve			(0.541)		
Date	(May 26,	20	18		Kengo Tz	AKED	MA (SEAL) IMITARA (SEAL)		
	- ,		,			ARA			
Date				Name of Inve	ntorSatoshi M	1URA	TA (SEAL)		

2016-00548US00/57NL02

Date	 Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	 Name of Inventor	Shinya YAMAMOTO Tomoaki HATTORI	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	Kumiko SAKAGUCHI	(SEAL)
Date	 Name of Inventor	Takayuki HIGUCHI	(SEAL)
Date	Name of inventor	Tatsuya EZAKA	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	Emi SHIMIZU	(SEAL)
Date	 Name of Inventor	Kentara MI IR A VAMA	(SEAL)

		(1)	Yutaka KAKIGAHARA	(7)	Kumiko SAKAGUCHI	
		(2)	Kengo TAKEDA	(8)	Takayuki HIGUCHI	
	Insert	(3)	Jun MIHARA	(9)	Tatsuya EZAKA	
(1-12)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4)	Satoshi MURATA	(10)	Emi SHIMIZU	
		(5)	Shinya YAMAMOTO	(11)	Kentaro MURAYAMA	
		(6)	Tomoaki HATTORI	(12)		
					d other good and valuable considerations paid to each o and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(13)	Insert Name of Assignee	(13)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(14)	Insert Address of Assignee	(14)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag	oya, Aichi, 467-	8561, Japan	
			defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invenon-provisional, divisional, continual	ention, and in all tion, substitute,	pht, title and interest for the United States of America as applications for patent including any and all provisional and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent at may be granted on the invention known as	
(15)	Insert Identification	(15)	FIXING DEVICE FIXING DEVEL	OPING AGENT	I IMAGE TO SHEET BY	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		ELECTROSTATICALLY SPRAYING CHARGED FIXING SOLUTION			
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.)	
			for which the undersigned has (have) of	executed an app	lication for patent in the United States of America	
(16)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(16)	on Mary. 25, 2018		·	
(17)	Alternative Identification for	(17)	U.S. application Serial Number	15/94	0,106	
	filed applications		filed March 29	, 2018		
patents application Assigned claims of reexamile States reight to herewith	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned to provisions of the Interval of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as the undersigned esculting from said appropriate the convey the entire interval.	and are division of the control of t	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to necessary. It is to execute all papers necessary in on thereof, or any patent or reissue a otaining evidence and going forward with etc. It is execute all papers and documnal Convention for Protection of Industries to perform all affirmative acts we destates patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee herein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcom)	connection with application based h such interferer ents and performial Property or sighich may be normissioner of Parof the entire into the enter into the poyen post.	m any act which may be necessary in connection with	
docume	nt.		ated by the undersigned on the date(
Date					AHARA (SEAL)	
Date			Nome of her contour			
				Kengo TAKED	Ā	
Date			Name of Inventor	Jun MIHARA	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	Satoshi MURA	TA (SEAL)	

Page 1 of 2

Date		Name of Inventor	OL: VANAL MOTO		_ (SEAL)
Date	May. 25, 2018	Name of Inventor	Shinya YAMAMOTO Joynoo Ja Tomoaki HATTORI	Matteri	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Kumiko SAKAGUCHI		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Takayuki HIGUCHI		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Tatsuya EZAKA		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Emi SHIMIZU		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Kentaro MURAYAMA		_ (SEAL)

		(1)	Yutaka KAKIGAHARA	(7)	Kumiko SAKAGUCHI			
		(2)	Kengo TAKEDA	(8)	Takayuki HIGUCHI			
// /m	Insert	(3)	Jun MIHARA	(9)	Tatsuya EZAKA			
(1-12)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4)	Satoshi MURATA	(10)	Emi SHIMIZU			
		(5)	Shinya YAMAMOTO	(11)	Kentaro MURAYAMA			
		(6)	Tomoaki HATTORI	(12)				
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, the undersigned agree	dollar (\$1.00) and	d other good and valuable considerat	lons paid to each o		
(13)	Insert Name of	(13)			and hereby does assign, (lansier and	set over to		
(14)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag		9561 Janes			
	-		(hereinafter designated as the Assignated in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invenon-provisional, divisional, continual extensions, reissues and reexamination	ee) the entire rig intion, and in all ilon, substitute.	ht, title and interest for the United St applications for patent including any and reissue application(s), and	and all provisional		
(15)	Insert Identification	(15)	FIXING DEVICE FIXING DEVELO	FIXING DEVICE FIXING DEVELOPING AGENT IMAGE TO SHEET BY				
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		ELECTROSTATICALLY SPRAYING CHARGED FIXING SOLUTION					
	Application Number	-	(Attorney Docket No.)					
(40)	Install Date of		for which the undersigned has (have) e			of America		
(16)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(16)	on (May. 24, 20	018)			
(17)	Alternative identification for	(17)	U.S. application Serial Number	15/940	,106			
	filed applications		filed March 29,	2018				
application applic	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interview 4) The undersigned pation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esuiting from said appropriate the convey the entire interview 6.	and ard deem agreed division agreed in object agreed United herebolication arest herebolication areas	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in a patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to necessary. E(s) to execute all papers necessary in con thereof, or any patent or reissue appetating evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and document of the equal convention for Protection of Industrial e(s) to perform all affirmative acts where the equal convention is a state patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Corner (s) to the sald Assignee, as Assignee erein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcot le in order to comply with the rules of	execute separate connection with polication based a such interferencents and performal Property or similar may be nemissioner of Part of the entire interplace.	any interference which may be decial thereon, for the invention, and to one. In any act which may be necessary nilar agreements. In accessary to obtain, maintain or contents to issue any and all Letters Patrest, and hereby covenants that he had and will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any for	ch applications and ired concerning any cooperate with the in connection with firm by relssue or intents of the United has (they have) full elements in conflict curther identification		
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s)) opposite the u	indersigned name(s).			
Date			Name of Inventor	V. L. W. IVIC	MARA	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of inventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Kengo TAKEDA		<u> </u>		
	-		-	Jun MIHARA		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor _	Satoshi MURAT	A	(SEAL)		

2016-00548US00/57NL02

Date		Name of Inventor	Shinya YAMAMOTO	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Tomoaki HATTORI	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Kumiko SAKAGUCHI	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Takayuki HIGUCHI	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Tatsuya EZAKA	(SEAL)
Date	(May. 24, 2018)	Name of Inventor	(Emi Shimizu	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	Vanture MIDAVAMA	(SEAL)